BID OPENING

April 29, 2024 @ 11:00 a.m.

"Seal Various County and Township Roads Project-2024"

| DATE | BIDDER | AMOUNT OF BID |
|-----------|---------------------------------|----------------|
| | | AMOUNT OF BID |
| 4-29-2024 | Engineer's Estimate | \$1,283211.00 |
| | The Shelly Company | 1.380.991.95 |
| | Allied Construction UC | 1.458 644,60 |
| | SC (onstruction + Materials LLC | 1, 189, 399 10 |
| | Russell Standard Corp. | 1,414,813,12 |
| | ď | |
| | | |
| | | |
| ž | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Project Name: SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: October 15, 2024

| | | | | Itemized | | | | | |
|----------|-----------------------------|-------|--|----------|---------|--------------|----|--|--|
| Item No. | Est. | Unit | Item | Unit | Price | Total Amount | | | |
| | Quantity Description | | Dollars | Cents | Dollars | Cents | | | |
| | | | Bituminous Prime | | | | | | |
| | · | | Coat 702.02, MC-30, | | | | | | |
| 408 | 19,560 | Gals. | or MC-70 or 702.03, | | | | | | |
| | | | Primer 20 | 5 | 00 | 97,800 | 00 | | |
| 409 | 732 | Tons | Seal Coat Cover | 20 | | 24.000 | 00 | | |
| | | | Aggregate No. 67 | 30 | 00 | 21,960 | 00 | | |
| 409 | 308,279 | Gals. | Seal Coat Bituminous Material; 702.04, RS-2 | 3 | 00 | 924,837 | 00 | | |
| 409 | 7,954 | Tons | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate No.8 | 30 | 00 | 238,620 | 00 | | |
| | , TOTAL ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | | | 00 | | |

Denny T. Salisbury, P.E., P.S. / Pike County Engineer

ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS

BID PROPOSAL

SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

LETTING DATE

APRIL 29, 2023

11:00 A.M.

DENNY T. SALISBURY, P.E., P.S.

PIKE COUNTY ENGINEER

BIDDER

NAME: SC Construction and Makinals, UC

STREET: 800 Northan Denton Road

CITY: Slaman, OH 452079

SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

and the conditions of this proposal hereby agrees to furnish all services, labor, materials and equipment necessary to complete the entire project according to the plans, specifications, and completion dates, and to accept the unit prices specified below for each item as full compensation for the work included in this proposal.

Project Name: SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: October 15, 2024

| | | | | Itemized Proposal | | | | | |
|---------------------------|---------|-------------|---|-------------------|----------|-----------------|------|--|--|
| Item No. Est. Quantity | Est. | Unit | Item | Unit Price Bid | | Total Amount Bi | | | |
| | | Description | Dollars | Cents | Dollars | Cents | | | |
| 408 | 19,560 | Gals. | Bituminous Prime Coat 702.02, MC-30, or MC-70 or 702.03, Primer 20 | 4 | DÖ | 78,240 | 06 / | | |
| 409 | 732 | Tons | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate No. 67 | 25 | ऴ | 18.300 | 00/ | | |
| 409 | 308,279 | Gals. | Seal Coat Bituminous Material; 702.04, RS-2 | 2 | 90 | 894,009 | 10/ | | |
| 409 | 7,954 | Tons | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate No.8 | 25 | 00 | 198 950 | 90 | | |

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID \$ 1,189,399. 10 / 4/29/24 csg CK

| State total amount of bid in words one million one hundred eighty nine thousand |
|---|
| three hundred ninerty nine Dollars and ten cents. |
| Note: Quantities may be increased or decreased as directed by the Pike County Engineer. |
| Date: APRIL 29 2024 |
| Name and address of President if bidder is a corporation |
| Name and address of Secretary if bidder is a corporation |
| Name of Firm: SC Construction and materials, uc |
| By: UtitSh & - Northania Shetton |
| Title: Qunck |
| Firm Address: 800 Northan Dendon Rd. Seamon, OH 451279 |
| Tax I.D. # Omitted Fed. Tax |

ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS

BID PROPOSAL

SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

LETTING DATE

APRIL 29, 2023

11:00 A.M.

DATE: 3-25-24

DEMNYT. SALISBURY, P.E., P.S.

PIKE COUNTY ENGINEER

BIDDER

NAME: The Shelly Company

STREET: 80 Park Drive

CITY: Thornville, OH 43076

SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

and the conditions of this proposal hereby agrees to furnish all services, labor, materials and equipment necessary to complete the entire project according to the plans, specifications, and completion dates, and to accept the unit prices specified below for each item as full compensation for the work included in this proposal.

Project Name: SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: October 15, 2024

| Item No. | Fet | D-1. | | Itemized Proposal | | | | |
|----------|------------------|-------|---|-------------------|-------|------------------|-------|--|
| item No. | Est. Quantity | Unit | Item | Unit Pric | e Bid | Total Amount Bid | | |
| | Quantity | | Description | Dollars | Cents | Dollars | Cents | |
| 408 | 19,560 | Gals. | Bituminous Prime Coat 702.02, MC-30, or MC-70 or 702.03, Primer 20 | 步5 | 30 | \$103,668 | 00 | |
| 409 | 732 | Tons | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate No. 67 | # 42 | 00 | \$30,744 | 001 | |
| 409 | 308,279 | Gals. | Seal Coat Bituminous Material; 702.04, RS-2 | \$ 3 | 05 | \$ 940,250 | 95 | |
| 409 | 7,954 | Tons | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate No.8 | # 38 | 50 | # 306,229 | 00 | |

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID \$1,380,891.95 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 | 1/29/24 |

ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS

BID PROPOSAL

SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

LETTING DATE

APRIL 29, 2023

11:00 A.M.

DENNYT. SALISBURY, P.E., P.S.

PIKE COUNTY ENGINEER

BIDDER

NAME: Russell Standard Corporation

STREET: 285 Kappa Dr. Suite 300

CITY: Pittsburgh, PA 15238

SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

and the conditions of this proposal hereby agrees to furnish all services, labor, materials and equipment necessary to complete the entire project according to the plans, specifications, and completion dates, and to accept the unit prices specified below for each item as full compensation for the work included in this proposal.

Project Name: SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: October 15, 2024

| Item No. Est. Quantity | | Unit Item Description | | Itemized Proposal | | | | | |
|---------------------------|----------|--------------------------|---|-------------------|-------|------------------|-------|--|--|
| | 110 | | | Unit Price | Bid | Total Amount Bid | | | |
| | Quantity | | Description | Dollars | Cents | Dollars | Cents | | |
| 408 | 19,560 | Gals. | Bituminous Prime Coat 702.02, MC-30, or MC-70 or 702.03, Primer 20 | \$3 | .78 | \$73,936 | .80 🗸 | | |
| 409 | 732 | Tons | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate No. 67 | \$52 | 750 | \$38,613 | .00 🗸 | | |
| 409 | 308,279 | Gals. | Seal Coat Bituminous Material; 702.04, RS-2 | \$2 | .50 | \$770,697 | .50 🗸 | | |
| 409 | 7,954 | Tons | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate No.8 | \$66 | .83 | \$531,565 | .82 🗸 | | |

State total amount of bid in words One Million, Four Hundred Fourteen Thousand, Eight

Hundred Thirteen Dollars and Twelve cents.

Note: Quantities may be increased or decreased as directed by the Pike County Engineer.

Date: April 25th 2024

Matt Johnson, 285 Kappa Dr, Suite 300, Pittsburgh, PA 15238

Name and address of President if bidder is a corporation

George Leach, 285 Kappa Dr, Suite 300, Pittsburgh, PA 15238

Name and address of Secretary if bidder is a corporation

Name of Firm: Russell Standard Corporation

By: Jeff Eshenbaugh-Title: Superintendent

Firm Address: 285 Kappa Dr, Suite 300, Pittsburgh, PA 15238

Tax I.D. # 25-0947393

Omitted Fed. Tax

ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS

BID PROPOSAL

SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

LETTING DATE

APRIL 29, 2023

11:00 A.M.

DEMNY T. SALISBURY, P.E., P.S.

PIKE COLINTY ENGINEER

BIDDER

NAME: Allied Construction, LLC

STREET: 720 E. Main Street

CITY: West Union, OH 45693

SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

Itemized Proposal

Cents

Total Amount Bid

Cents

Dollars

Unit Price Bid

Dollars

and the conditions of this proposal hereby agrees to furnish all services, labor, materials and equipment necessary to complete the entire project according to the plans, specifications, and completion dates, and to accept the unit prices specified below for each item as full compensation for the work included in this proposal.

Item

Description

Project Name: SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: October 15, 2024

Unit

Item No.

Est.

Quantity

| | | | | | | | 1 | 1 |
|---------|-----------------|---------------|-------------------|---|---|---------|-------------|-------------|
| | 408 | 19,560 | Gals. | Bituminous Prime Coat 702.02, MC-30, or MC-70 or 702.03, Primer 20 | 5. | 00 | 97,800. | 00 |
| | 409 | 732 | Tons | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate No. 67 | 36. | 00 | 26,352. | 00 🗸 |
| | 409 | 308,279 | Gals. | Seal Coat Bituminous Material; 702.04, RS-2 | 3. | 40 | 1,048,148. | 60 🗸 |
| | 409 | 7,954 | Tons | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate No.8 | 36. | 00 | 286,344. | 00 🗸 |
| | | | то | TAL AMOUNT OF BID | 1,458,644.60 | / | OK csg | 4/29/24 |
| | State total amo | unt of bid in | words one | million four hundred fi | fty-eight the | ousand | six hundred | <u></u> |
| | forty-four | | Dollars | and sixty | cents. | | | |
| | | | | × | 0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | |
| | Note: Quantitie | s may be inc | reased or decr | reased as directed by the | Pike County I | ngineer | | |
| | Date: Apri | 18 | | , 2024 | | | | |
| Thom | nas Partin, Ov | vner of Al | lied Constr | uction, LLC, 720 E. I | Main Stree | t, Wes | t Union, Ol | H 45693 |
| | Name and addr | ess of Presid | lent if bidder is | a corporation | | | | |
| Melissa | Partin, Vice-P | resident | of Allied Co | nstruction, LLC, 720 | E. Main S | Street, | West Unio | n, OH 45693 |
| | Name and addr | | | 5 | | | | |
| | Name of Firm:_ | Allied Co | onstruction | , LLC | | | | |
| | | | | llied Construction, k | LC | 7 | | |
| | Title: Owner | | | | // | | | |
| | Firm Address: | A Co | nstruction, | LLC | | | - | |
| | Tax I.D. # | omit, | Hed Fed. | Tax | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

and the conditions of this proposal hereby agrees to furnish all services, labor, materials and equipment necessary to complete the entire project according to the plans, specifications, and completion dates, and to accept the unit prices specified below for each item as full compensation for the work included in this proposal.

Project Name: SEAL VARIOUS COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP ROADS PROJECT-2024

DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: October 15, 2024

| Item No. | | | Unit Item | | Itemized | ed Proposal | |
|----------|----------|-------|---|----------------|----------|-----------------|------|
| | Est. | Unit | | Unit Price Bid | | Total Amount Bi | |
| | Quantity | | Description | Dollars | Cents | Dollars | Cent |
| 408 | 19,560 | Gals. | Bituminous Prime Coat 702.02, MC-30, or MC-70 or 702.03, Primer 20 | 5. | 00 | 97,800. | 00 |
| 409 | 732 | Tons | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate No. 67 | 36. | 00 | 26,352. | 00 1 |
| 409 | 308,279 | Gals. | Seal Coat Bituminous Material; 702.04, RS-2 | 3. | 40 | 1,048,148. | 60 1 |
| 409 | 7,954 | Tons | Seal Coat Cover Aggregate No.8 | 36. | 00 | 286,344. | 00 • |

1,458,644.60 V CSq 4/29/24 TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID one million four hundred fifty-eight thousand six hundred State total amount of bid in words_ forty-four sixty Dollars and cents. Note: Quantities may be increased or decreased as directed by the Pike County Engineer. April 8 Date: , 2024 Thomas Partin, Owner of Allied Construction, LLC, 720 E. Main Street, West Union, OH 45693 Name and address of President if bidder is a corporation Melissa Partin, Vice-President of Allied Construction, LLC, 720 E. Main Street, West Union, OH 45693 Name and address of Secretary if bidder is a corporation Name of Firm: Allied Construction, LLC Thomas Partin, Owner of Allied Construction, LLC Owner Title: Firm Address: Allied Construction, LLC Tax I.D. #___ Omitted Fed. Tax

ID#